

## **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION** (Technical Vocational Education & Training Division) PORT MORESBY BUSINESS COLLEGE ox 5675, Telephone: 325 2233 Principal:

P.O. Box 5675, Boroko, N C D

Fax: 323 4094

Deputy Principal: 325 2356

Email: pombuscoll@datec.net.pg

# 21/11/2011

#### 2012 COURSE FEES STRUCTURE

As per the National Education Board Decision No.172, Minutes of Meeting No.172 held at Lamana Hotel Conference Room, NCD dated 29 to 30 June, 2011, the School Fees for Technical and Business Colleges were approved and endorsed as follows:

Diploma/Technician (44 weeks)	.K4,300;00
PETT/TTC (self-sponsored) (44 weeks)	.K4,300.00
PETT/TTC HECAS (44 weeks)	K4,300.00.

The College Administration has been charging students as Course fees of K3,534.00 since 2009. To implement the National Education Board's Decision No.172, the new fees of K4,600.00 will take effect at the beginning of 2012.

#### **BREAK-UP**

1	Course Fees	K4,300.00	
2	Administration Fees	300.00.	K4,600.00
۷.	General Administration	100.00	
	Insurance	50.00	
	Medical	50.00	
	Bond Fee	50.00	K300.00 (Non Refundable)
			hej anduote)

#### **HECAS STUDENTS**

All government sponsored students on HECAS are expected to pay the Parent Component while the Office of Higher Education pays the OHE Component:

1: Parent Component

K2,450.00 (Administration Fee inclusive).

2. HECAS

K2,150.00. (OHE Component).

The College Administration advises all 2012 HECAS students (Continuing and New In-take) to pay the full amount of K4,600 and will be refunded when the Office of Higher Education pays.

No HECAS scholarship student will be allowed to register without the full amount of course fees in 2012 and onward.

## SELF SPONSORED STUDENTS

1. Full Amount of the School Fees & Administration Fees...... K4,600.00.

1

### REFUNDS

Refunds will **only** be made into individual accounts. Students are advised to open bank accounts for refunds to be deposited into.

All Schools Fees must be deposited into **the College Super Saver Account No:007-18335**, Westpac Bank, Waigani Branch. Students will only come with the Bank Deposit Slips and present it to the Registrar upon Registration in 2012.

By Principal



# **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION** (Technical Vocational Education & Training Division) PORT MORESBY BUSINESS COLLEGE P.O. Box 5675, Telephone: 325 2233 Principal: 325 3792 Boroko, N C D Fax: 323 4094 Deputy Principal: 325 2356

Boroko, N C D

Email: pombuscoll@datec.net.pg

## HECAS LIST FOR 2012 DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS STUDIES - PORT MORESBY BUSINESS COLLEGE

QUOTA	NAME	GPA	SEX	SCHOOL
1	Abigail ARA'A	3	F	Port Moresby International School
2	Verina BEROBERO	3	F	PNG Paradise High School
3	Wanom NOTHSMAN	3	F	Marianville Secondary School
4	Agnes KORO	3	F	Kila Kila Secondary School
5	Tanya TOGS	2.8	F	Marianville Secondary School
6	Bibiel BOTO	2.8	F	Marianville Secondary School
7	Phyllicia GAJDUSEK	2.8	F	PNG Paradise High School
8	Meljonah MWAWESI	2.75	M	Gordon Secondary School
9	Doris MANAU	2.6	F	Marianville Secondary School
10	Catherine BAKI	2.5	F	Marianville Secondary School
11	Mary AIHI	2.5	F	Marianville Secondary School
12	Leonnie HAU	2.5	F	Marianville Secondary School
13	Kila TULI	2.5	M	Gerehu Secondary School
14	Claudia-Jon MARTIN	2.6	F	Port Moresby Grammar School
15	Resena ASI	2.4	F	Badihagwa Tech. Secondary
16	Basil KOREWA	2.4	M	Kila Kila Secondary School
17	Jeremaih GIDDING	2.2	M	Port Moresby National High School
18	Colleen NOHOU	2.4	M	Port Moresby National High School
19	Grace KARO	2.4	F	Port Moresby International School
20	Leanne TAMARUA	2.4	F	Gordon Secondary School
21	Kila LOHIA	2.25	F	Caritas Technical Secondary
22	Debra TITUS	2.25	F	Gerehu Secondary School
23	Hernhardt MARJEN	2.5	M	Salvation Army Secondary School
24	Stacey ASI	2.25	F	Marianville Secondary School
25	Molly TAITAVA	2.4	F	Badihagwa Technical Secondary
26	Charlene RAURELA	2.	F	Caritas Technical Secondary
27	Lomot KIAPIN	2.2	F	Kila Kila Secondary School
28	Enema WAGUMISI	2.2	F	Marianville Secondary School
29	Jeannette ILA	2.2	F	Badihagwa Technical Secondary
30	Jeremaih OAKAIVA	2	M	Jubilee Catholic Secondary School